

(M/R-3054)

Ranisagar Sahodih Road 1040 to Shivpur
X X

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

Jagdishpur

DIVISION

Bihira

SUB-DIVISION

Agg No - 06/MMSY/SBD/2022-23

Measurement Book

931

जगेश - Manjushree club-10

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st on A/c Bill.

N/w: → Maintenance of road from
Ranisagar Sahodih Road to 1040
to Shirpur.

Agency: → Manjushree Club - 10 ✓

Agg. no: → 06/MY454/SBD/2022-23

Date of start: → 13/12/22

Date of comp: →

Date of Mt: → 13/12/22 to 5/01/23

1.) clearing and grubbing of
road land - do - all comp. job.

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ M}^2 \checkmark$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ M}^2 \checkmark$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ "}$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ "}$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 1200.00 \text{ "}$$

$$2 \times 5 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 600.00 \text{ "}$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 30.00 \times 2.00 = 120.00 \text{ "}$$

$$2 \times 1 \times 6.00 \times 2.00 = 24.00 \text{ "}$$

$$6744.00 \text{ M}^2 \checkmark$$

$$= 0.67 \text{ Hect.} \checkmark$$

2.) const of Subgrade
- do - all comp. job.

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST.</u>					
1) Clearing and grubbing of road land - do - all comp job.					
0.67 Hect vide TMB P-01					
Rs. 62032.43/Hect					Rs 41561=00
const. of sub-grade do - all comp. job.					
5.80 M ³ vide TMB P-02					
252.32/M ³					Rs. 1,27,623=00
Providing and laying 40-II - do - all comp. job.					
86 M ³ vide TMB P-06					
5592.61/M ³					Rs 2,84,440=00

4) Providing and laying 40-III - do - all comp. job.

100.16 M³ vide TMB P-10

@ Rs. 5304.88/M³ Rs 5,31,336=00

5) Providing and applying prime coat - do - all comp. job.

1335.52 M² vide TMB P-11

@ Rs. 62.96/M² Rs 84,084=00

6) Providing and applying tack coat - do - all comp. job.

1335.52 M² vide TMB P-11, item-06

6385.72 M² vide TMB P-11, item-08

7721.24 M²

@ Rs. 18.07/M² Rs 1,39,522=00

C.D - Rs 12,08,566=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F	—	Rs. 12,08	566=00
7/7 > Providing and laying					
— do — all comp. job					
1335.52 m ² vide		TMB	P-11		
@ Rs. 238.63 / m ² —				Rs. 3,18	695=00
8/8 > Providing and laying					
SDBC — do — all comp. job					
159.64 m ³ vide		TMB	P-12		
@ Rs. 13,842.84 / m ³ —				Rs. 22,09	870=00
9/9 > KM Stone					
3.0 nos vide		TMB	P-12, item-10		
@ Rs. 2834.79 each —				Rs. 8504	=00
10/10 > 20 cm stone					
6.0 nos vide		TMB	P-12, item-11		
@ Rs. 818.30 each —				Rs. 4909	=00
11/11 > 600 mm equilateral triangle					
4.0 nos vide		TMB	P-12, item-12		
@ Rs. 4254.45 each —				Rs. 17,017	=00
12/12 > 600 mm Circular					
4.0 nos vide		TMB	P-12, item-13		
@ Rs. 4192.53 each —				Rs. 16,770	=00
13/13 > 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
4.0 nos vide		TMB	P-12 item-14		
@ Rs. 4053.59 each —				Rs. 16,214	=00
				Rs. 38,00	545=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material statement</u>					
i) E/W	= 505.80	m ³			
ii) Stone Metal	= 182.73	m ³			
iii) chape	= 269.12	m ³			
iv) Screening material	= 40.20	m ³			
v) Bitumen emulsion (SS-1)	= 1.135	m.T			
vi) Bitumen emulsion (RS-1)	= 1.737	m.T			
vii) Bitumen (S-90)	= 21.693	m.T			
<u>Ran</u> 05/01/23 J.E <u>05/1/23</u> A.E					

1st on A/c bill bill - 34,700.00

Memo of payment

I - Tax 1% - 34,700.00

C. GST 1% - 34,700.00

S. GST 1% - 34,700.00

L. GST 1% - 34,700.00

S.D 5% - 173,500.00

Royalty - 90,732.00

S. fee - 42,913.00

Total - 445,945.00

13400 - 30,240.55

Total - 34,700.00

Passed for - 34,700.00 - Twenty four thousand seven hundred only
By - 30,240.55 for the contractor

30/1/23

Executive Engineer

Continuation R.W.D Works Division Jalandhar

31/1/23

31/1/23